

County of El Dorado

330 Fair Lane, Building A Placerville, California 530 621-5390 FAX 622-3645 www.edcgov.us/bos/

Legislation Details

File #: 15-0929 **Version**: 1

Type: Agenda Item Status: Approved

File created: 7/22/2015 In control: Board of Supervisors

On agenda: 10/6/2015 **Final action:** 10/6/2015

Title: Sheriff's Office and Human Resources Department recommending the Board consider the following:

1) Adopt and authorize the Chair to sign Resolution 169-2015 establishing the salary schedule and bargaining unit for the classification of Correctional Food Services Coordinator and amend the Authorized Personnel Allocation Resolution to ADD 1.0 FTE Correctional Food Services Coordinator,

and DELETE 1.0 FTE Correctional Food Services Supervisor;

2) Approve the reclassification of a Corrections Food Services Supervisor position in the Sheriff's

Office to Correctional Food Services Coordinator; and

3) Waive the requirement for filling the upgraded position through a competitive examination process

allowing the current incumbent to be appointed.

FUNDING: General Fund.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. A - Reso Corr Food Svcs Coord 10-6-15, 2. B - Correctioanl Food Services Coordinator Job Spec

10-6-15, 3. Executed Resolution 169-2015 (10-6-15)

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/6/2015	1	Board of Supervisors	Approved	Pass